July 26, 2023 Turtle Trot 5 K Results

Group 1 BIB Run Time First Name Last Name Gender 10 & under

402 30:51:00 Xander Moyer Male

403 - Liam Moyer Male

404 36:57:00 Oscar Leifert Male

405 31:28:00 Grant Bason Male

406 56:27:00 Emma Harris Female

407 36:15:00 Hunter Cooke Male

408 --- Phoebe [Davidson [Female

409 43:47:00 Carson Baisden |Male

410 26:08:00 Nico Polge Male

Group 2 ages 11-17

327 35:36:00 Jordan Cecco Female
328 36:53:00 Penn Leifert Male
329 31:25:00 Kai Bason Male
330 47:11:00 Viola Knosby Female
331 47:03:00 Adelaide Hopkinson Female
332 - Margot Tate Female
333 54:49:00 Adelia Stefanik Female
334 47:00:00 Josey Stefanik Female
335 47:00:00 Olivia Lane Female
336 54:49:00 George Stefanik Male
337 27:28:00 Paddy Kirchner Male
338 18:04 Chance Bloodworth Male
339 24:55:00 Jasper Chehrazi Male
340 26:25:00 Benjamin Wilson Male
341 26:26:00 Daniel Wilson Male
342 48:30:00 Lottie Clayton Female
343 22:45 Coleman Drake Male
344 --- Benjamin Drake Male
345 36:41:00 River Willis Male
346 22:55 Berkeley Marcelis Female
347 45:29:00 Ethan Cooke Male
348 25:51:00 Dylan Cooke Male
349 37:08:00 Bryn Casper Female
350 23:50 William Rakness Male
351 29:19:00 Kate Gregory Female




352 17:48 Pierce Hughey Male
353 31:58:00 Luke Nichols Male
354 27:29:00 Jacob Riddle Male
355 18:10 Ford Jordan Male
356 20:57 Jake Heggman Male
357 32:45:00 Audrey Jordan Female
358 34:13:00 Ann Cahova Female
Group 3 ages 18-39
153 -—- Katherine |Kribs Female
154 57:27:00 [James Kribs Male
155 57:27:00 [Makenzi Cobb Female
156 53:45:00 [Caroline Gaffigan Female
157 53:45:00 |[Sydney Stauffer Female
158 56:47:00 |Jessica Harris Female
159 25:27:00 [Daniel Harris Male
160 33:55:00 [Jennifer Harris Female
161 23:50 Travis Flannigan Male
162 20:39 Will Bittner Male
163 25:54:00 [Robert Bahner Male
164 25:06:00 |Levi Murzinski Male
165 17:05 Wesley Holcomb Male
166 37:36:00 [Emily Sedlar Female
167 34:10:00 |[Bridget Merenda Female
168 37:36:00 [Corey Sedlar Male
169 40:01:00 |Jacqueline |Brown Female
170 27:57:00 |Jackelin Hidalgo Female
171 33:46:00 [Henry Hughey Male
172 37:39:00 [Allison Bowers Female
Group 4 Ages 40 and over
BIB Run Time First Name Last Name Gender
970 56:24:00 Michele Strizki Female
971 32:37:00 Laurie Beth Moyer Female
972 24:22:00 Kelly Cunningham Female
973 28:01:00 Katie Kirchner Female




974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
1000
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554

21:09
31:29:00
54:33:00
56:24:00
31:07:00
31:41:00
26:19:00

54:33:00
49:33:00
26:51:00
25:56:00
30:41:00
26:30:00
25:56:00
24:46:00

24:45:00
45:27:00
43:47:00
43:25:00
46:13:00
30:04:00
36:00:00
28:51:00
20:58
29:24.00
27:24:00
30:12:00
40:28:00
51:10:00
48:35:00
51:13:00
36:38:00
24:12:00

Jane
Joe
John
Jesse
Noah
Mary
Elissa
Lori
John
Mike
Kathryn
Jennifer
Jennifer
LC
Timothy
Julie
Grace
Lori
Kristina
Trey
Arash
Lauren
Kristie
Elizabeth
Stephanie
David
Jon
Nicole
Ben
Richard
Jim
Tom
Sue
Amy
Dennis
Beth
Sarah
Knox

Gaftigan
Gaffigan
Moyer
Leifert
Bason
Knosby
Both
Tate
Tate
DeLee
Housiaux
Stefanik
Callahan
Fiore
Colson
Colson
Bell
Starnes
Petraitis
Ruff
Chehrazi
Stone
Baisden
Drake
Costa
Bahner
Starnes
Davidson
Cooke
Culberson
Sedlar
Freeman
Fickel
Youngpeter
Youngpeter
Casper
Brown
Tate

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male



555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563

32:24:00
31:58:00
54:15:00
42:57:00
19:07
22:07
26:08:00
27:00:00
27:00:00

Matt
Jennifer
Sarah
Hunt
Michael
Mary
Steven
Charles
Susan

Gregory
Nichols
Bowers
Bowers
Patton
Dilhoff
Polge
Jordan
Jordan

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female



