## July 26, 2023 Turtle Trot 5 K Results

**Group 1 BIB Run Time First Name Last Name Gender** 10 & under

402	30:51:00	Xander	Moyer	Male
403		Liam	Moyer	Male
404	36:57:00	Oscar	Leifert	Male
405	31:28:00	Grant	Bason	Male
406	56:27:00	Emma	Harris	Female
407	36:15:00	Hunter	Cooke	Male
408		Phoebe	Davidson	Female
409	43:47:00	Carson	Baisden	Male
410	26:08:00	Nico	Polge	Male

## **Group 2 ages 11-17**

		1	1	1
327	35:36:00	Jordan	Cecco	Female
328	36:53:00	Penn	Leifert	Male
329	31:25:00	Kai	Bason	Male
330	47:11:00	Viola	Knosby	Female
331	47:03:00	Adelaide	Hopkinson	Female
332		Margot	Tate	Female
333	54:49:00	Adelia	Stefanik	Female
334	47:00:00	Josey	Stefanik	Female
335	47:00:00	Olivia	Lane	Female
336	54:49:00	George	Stefanik	Male
337	27:28:00	Paddy	Kirchner	Male
338	18:04	Chance	Bloodworth	Male
339	24:55:00	Jasper	Chehrazi	Male
340	26:25:00	Benjamin	Wilson	Male
341	26:26:00	Daniel	Wilson	Male
342	48:30:00	Lottie	Clayton	Female
343	22:45	Coleman	Drake	Male
344		Benjamin	Drake	Male
345	36:41:00	River	Willis	Male
346	22:55	Berkeley	Marcelis	Female
347	45:29:00	Ethan	Cooke	Male
348	25:51:00	Dylan	Cooke	Male
349	37:08:00	Bryn	Casper	Female
350	23:50	William	Rakness	Male
351	29:19:00	Kate	Gregory	Female

352	17:48	Pierce	Hughey	Male
<b>353</b>	31:58:00	Luke	Nichols	Male
354	27:29:00	Jacob	Riddle	Male
355	18:10	Ford	Jordan	Male
356	20:57	Jake	Heggman	Male
357	32:45:00	Audrey	Jordan	Female
358	34:13:00	Ann	Cahova	Female

## **Group 3 ages** 18-39

153		Katherine	Kribs	Female
154	57:27:00	James	Kribs	Male
155	57:27:00	Makenzi	Cobb	Female
156	53:45:00	Caroline	Gaffigan	Female
157	53:45:00	Sydney	Stauffer	Female
158	56:47:00	Jessica	Harris	Female
159	25:27:00	Daniel	Harris	Male
160	33:55:00	Jennifer	Harris	Female
161	23:50	Travis	Flannigan	Male
162	20:39	Will	Bittner	Male
163	25:54:00	Robert	Bahner	Male
164	25:06:00	Levi	Murzinski	Male
165	17:05	Wesley	Holcomb	Male
166	37:36:00	Emily	Sedlar	Female
167	34:10:00	Bridget	Merenda	Female
168	37:36:00	Corey	Sedlar	Male
169	40:01:00	Jacqueline	Brown	Female
170	27:57:00	Jackelin	Hidalgo	Female
171	33:46:00	Henry	Hughey	Male
172	37:39:00	Allison	Bowers	Female

## Group 4 Ages 40 and over

BIB	Run Time	First Name	Last Name	Gender
970	56:24:00	Michele	Strizki	Female
971	32:37:00	Laurie Beth	Moyer	Female
972	24:22:00	Kelly	Cunningham	Female
973	28:01:00	Katie	Kirchner	Female

974		Jane	Gaffigan	Female
975		Joe	Gaffigan	Male
976		John	Moyer	Male
977	21:09	Jesse	Leifert	Male
978	31:29:00	Noah	Bason	Male
979	54:33:00	Mary	Knosby	Female
980	56:24:00	Elissa	Both	Female
981	31:07:00	Lori	Tate	Female
982	31:41:00	John	Tate	Male
983	26:19:00	Mike	DeLee	Male
984		Kathryn	Housiaux	Female
985	54:33:00	Jennifer	Stefanik	Female
986	49:33:00	Jennifer	Callahan	Female
987	26:51:00	LC	Fiore	Male
988	25:56:00	Timothy	Colson	Male
989	30:41:00	Julie	Colson	Female
990	26:30:00	Grace	Bell	Female
991	25:56:00	Lori	Starnes	Female
992	24:46:00	Kristina	Petraitis	Female
993		Trey	Ruff	Male
994	24:45:00	Arash	Chehrazi	Male
995	45:27:00	Lauren	Stone	Female
996	43:47:00	Kristie	Baisden	Female
997	43:25:00	Elizabeth	Drake	Female
998	46:13:00	Stephanie	Costa	Female
999	30:04:00	David	Bahner	Male
1000	36:00:00	Jon	Starnes	Male
544	28:51:00	Nicole	Davidson	Female
545	20:58	Ben	Cooke	Male
546	29:24:00	Richard	Culberson	Male
547	27:24:00	Jim	Sedlar	Male
548	30:12:00	Tom	Freeman	Male
549	40:28:00	Sue	Fickel	Female
550	51:10:00	Amy	Youngpeter	Female
551	48:35:00	Dennis	Youngpeter	Male
552	51:13:00	Beth	Casper	Female
553	36:38:00	Sarah	Brown	Female
554	24:12:00	Knox	Tate	Male

555	32:24:00	Matt	Gregory	Male
556	31:58:00	Jennifer	Nichols	Male
557	54:15:00	Sarah	Bowers	Female
558	42:57:00	Hunt	Bowers	Male
559	19:07	Michael	Patton	Male
560	22:07	Mary	Dilhoff	Female
561	26:08:00	Steven	Polge	Male
562	27:00:00	Charles	Jordan	Male
563	27:00:00	Susan	Jordan	Female